



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2024

Dilip S/o. Vasudeo Raut

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri K. G. Rathi, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Ganesh Umale, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM :- NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 20.01.2025

Heard.

2. Learned APP to produce notification of
appointment of learned Trial Judge as a Special Judge.

3. Stand over to 03.02.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)