

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dilip S/o Vasudeo RautPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso, Ps,RESPONDENT
Bramhapuri, Tq. Bramhapuri, Dist. Chandrapur

Mr. K. G. RATHI, ADV. FOR APPELLANT
Ms. R. V. SHARMA, APP FOR STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT,
STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)